

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5756/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in FAO No. 44/1911 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NARAYAN DUTT TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT SHEKHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P. Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Respondent No. 1 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
 Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Vedant Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.
 Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Respondent no. 2 Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on Friday, the 18th March, 2011.
(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master Court Master