

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5756/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in
44/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FAO No.

NARAYAN DUTT TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT SHEKHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachitta, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Soni, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.Mr. Rishabh Maheswari, Adv.
For Mr. B. Sridhar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RBy way of last chance two weeks' time is
allowed to the counsel for the petitioner to file
the rejoinder affidavit.

Put up after two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master