

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17622/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 27/04/2012 in FAO No.547/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

NARAYAN DUTT TIWARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT SHEKHAR & ANR Respondent(s)

(For clarification of court's order and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Applicant Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
non-applicant Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Learned counsel appearing for the non-applicant accepts  
notice.

...2/-

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties at some length, we are of  
the considered view that this matter should be listed along with SLP(C) No.  
5756 of 2011.

Learned counsel appearing for the non-applicant also submits that the  
present application is not maintainable and in any case, has been rendered  
infructuous in view of the orders already passed.

Let both the cases be listed together the before the concerned Bench after  
two weeks subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER