

B
ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5756/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in FAO No.44/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NARAYAN DUTT TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT SHEKHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. in SLP(C) NO. 17622 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vedant Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Manik Karnjawala, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a result of the developments that have taken place
during the pendency of this special leave petition before this
court, it is rendered infructuous.

It is dismissed as such.

With the dismissal of this special leave petition all
applications and other connected matters are also dismissed.

It is hoped and expected that the trial court shall proceed
with the trial and conclude it expeditiously and without any undue
delay.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|